

## NEPAL CLEARING HOUSE LTD. (NCHL) connectIPS Transaction Fee Schedule Effective from 23rd November 2021 (7th Mangsir 2078)

## **Transaction Fee**

S. N.	Industry	Per Transaction	Remarks
1	Fund Transfer	Slab Based (Rs. 2-8)	Liability on Debtor
2	Special Creditors/Merchants	Slab Based (Rs. 2-8)	Liability on Debtor or Creditor*

## **GoN Transaction Fee**

S. N.	Industry	Per Transaction	Remarks
1	GoN Inland Revenue Payments	Slab Based (Rs. 2-5)	Liability on Debtor
2	Other Government Tax Payment	Slab Based (Rs. 2-8)	Liability on Debtor

## General Transaction Fee Slab Based (Rs. 2-8)

S. N.	Transaction Amount (NRs.)	Transaction Fee (NRs.)
1	0.01 - 500	2
2	Above 500-5,000	4
3	Above 5,000	8

GoN Inland Revenue Payments- Transaction Fee Slab Based (Rs. 2-5) (आन्तरिक राजस्व कार्यालय अर्न्तगतको कर संकलन कारोबार)

S. N.	Transaction Amount (NRs.)	Transaction Fee (NRs.)
1	0.01 - 10,000	2
2	Above 10,000	5

Note:

Other creditors/services on-boarded by the member BFIs where transaction fees are borne by the creditor/service provider are free of cost for customer.

Public